BOARD OF ASS	SESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF COL	·	
1313 Sherman Stree		
Denver, Colorado 8		
Petitioner:		
TELLURIDE SE	XI & GOLF COMPANY, LLLP,	
v.		
Respondent:		
SAN MIGUEL O EQUALIZATIO	COUNTY BOARD OF N.	•
Attorney or Party Wi	Docket Number: 38772	
Name:	Ronald S. Loser, Esq.	
Address:	1700 Lincoln Street #2222	
Tiddioss.	Denver, Colorado 80203	
Phone Number:	(303) 866-9400	
E-mail:	(00)	
Attorney Reg. No.:	1685	
	ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1080395021

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial, Condominium

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 4,980.00 Improvements \$752,920.00 Total \$757,900.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 14th day of May, 2002.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

May 14, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Diane Von Dollen

Docket Number 38772



D04

65/68/2002

May-10-02 11:08am From-BREGASWINTERS 15:36

SAN MIGUEL CATY - 13038619109

T-229 P.04/07 F-131

+3038618108

NU. 354

JU4

BOARD OF AGSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 387' Single County Schedul		1395021	<u> </u>				
STIPULATION (As to 1	au Year20	01	Actual V	(alue)		************	-
Telluride Ski an	d Golf Compan	Y LLLP				UD OF	02 HAY
Petitioner,							OI AVI
vs.							
San Miguel	COUNTY	BOARD	OF EQ	JALIZATI	ON.	THE GRANDO SENT APPEALS	AH II: 5
Raspondent.						EALS	9
Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and	Respondent agn Respondent agn subject to this atl the relluri	aject pro ased on a se and s pulation ide Wo	party, an this stipu tipulate ; la deacri . V111a	id jointly r liation. As follows bed as: Age Dec	nove the	80 ard oi	f
2. The subject property).	mperty is classific	ed as	con	mercia!	<u> </u>	what typ	pe of
3. The County A subject property for tax	asassor originally year 2001	aasigne :	d the fall	ka eniwa	ual value	to the	
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$	4,90 909,10 914,10				
4. After a timely valued the subject prope	appeal to the Bos arty as follows:	ard of Eq	ualizatio	n, the Bo	ard of Eq	ualization	ח
	Land Improvementa Total		4,986 909,16	7.00			

May-10-02 11:08am From-BREGAGWINTERS

15: 46 440 MIGUEL LIMIY & 14144619109

+3038618100

T-228 P.05/07 F-131

الالالا

5 Affect freshor majour and an added	No. Dellandels and South Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax yea property:	lion. Patitioner(s) and County Board of 2001 actual value for the subject
Land	\$ 4,980,00
anamana l	\$ 753,920,00
Total	757,900.00
i uppi	<u> </u>
6. The valuation, as astablished ab	rove, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the rad Petitioner presented certain to	HCHON WAS MADE:
and Board of Equalization regar	Address cooks not awaring Appropriate
considered by San Miguel County	thritis cours for breatoffeth
Countainer the sam winder comic	1
Appeals on Nay 14, 2002 (date hearing has not yet been schaduled before DATED this 10 kg day of Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	• •
A delegan.	
Address: Ronald S. Loser, Eng., #1685	Addrass:
1700 Lincoln Street, Suite	Kevin J. Geiger, Esq., #31339
2222	P.O. Box 791
Denver. CO 80203	333 Wear Colorado (3rd Floor)
Telephane: (303 865-9400	Telluride, CO 81435
HIERITARE. I 303 BERT SECT	Telephone: (970) 728-3879
	Tank N Kat
	County Assessor
	MANITY WARREST
	Address:
	P.O. Box 506
	333 West Colorado (2nd Floor)
	Telluride, CO 81435
	Telenhone: (970) 228-3174

Dacket Number 39772